

Martin County Port Salerno Neighborhood Advisory Committee Agenda

Port Salerno Civic Center 4950 Anchor Avenue, Port Salerno

Edward Olsen, Jr.
Marygrace Haluska
Chandler M. Josie
Helen Fisher-Quintana
Cathy Harvey
Ellen B. Asselin
Karen Worden
Jaime Rolle Taylor
Mary Beth Konz

Thursday, April 8, 2021

6:00 PM

Port Salerno Civic Center

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

MINU APPROVAL OF MINUTES

PORT SALERNO APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Approval of the Port Salerno February 11, 2021 minutes.

Agenda Item: 21-0630

Attachments: 20210211 PS Minutes.pdf

DISCLOSURE OF CONFLICTS OF INTEREST

COMMENTS

Please stand and state your name for the record, you will have 3 minutes to speak.

- 1. PUBLIC
- 2. MEMBERS
- 3. STAFF

PRES PRESENTATIONS

PORT SALERNO SUNSHINE LAWS AND RULES OF PROCEDURE

Krista Storey, Senior Assistant County Attorney, will review Sunshine Laws and Rules of Procedures with the Port Salerno NAC members.

Agenda Item: 21-0631

Attachments: Sunshine Rules of Procedures.pdf

COMMENTS

Please stand and state your name for the record, you will have 3 minutes to speak.

- 1. PUBLIC
- 2. MEMBERS
- 3. STAFF

ADJOURN

NOTE:

All agendas and agenda items are available on the Martin County Website. Please check back as documentation may be added through the day of the meeting.

ADA

This document may be reproduced upon request in an alternative format by contacting the County ADA Coordinator (772) 320-3131, the County Administration Office (772) 288-5400, Florida Relay 711, or by completing our accessibility feedback form at:

www.martin.fl.us/accessibility-feedback